2024 POWHATAN COUNTY FAIR SCHEDULE

Daily Attractions: Carnival rides, Live Bands, Helicopter Rides, Petting Zoo, Pony Rides, Heritage Village
and Camp Demonstration, Antique Photography displays, Wild West Cowboy Show, Master lllusionist,

Total Terror Haunted House, arts and craft, Games, and More.

*Schedule subject to change without notice—Check back for updates!

Friday, May 10th (Gates open at 5pm)
Event

Live Remote Clovia 99.3/105.7 KISS FM
Helicopter rides

Bar C Ranch Demonstration

Pony Rides

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration
Jim Captain “Master Illusionist”

Total Terror Haunted House

Wild West Cowboy Show

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist”
Scavenger Hunt Winner Announcement
PumpHouse Blues Band

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration
Total Terror Haunted House

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist”

DJ / Karaoke Contest (PRIZE — Gift Card)

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:30 PM

9:30 PM

Location
Entertainment Stage
Behind Entertainment Stage (Continuous)

Petting Zoo (Beside Main Entrance)

Heritage Village (Continuous)
[llusionist Tent

Entrance Beside Heritage Village area (Continuous)
Heritage Village

[llusionist Tent

Entertainment Stage

Entertainment Stage

Heritage Village (Continuous)

Entrance Beside Heritage Village area (Continuous)
[llusionist Tent

Entertainment Stage



Saturday, May 11 (Gates open at 1pm)
Event

Shane Cochran

Helicopter rides

Total Terror Haunted House

Bar C Ranch Demonstration

Pony Rides

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration
Wild West Cowboy Show

Total Terror Haunted House

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist”

BooCoo R&B/Southern Soul

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration
Wild West Cowboy Show

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist”

Vague Perspective

Wild West Cowboy Show

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist”

Total Terror Haunted House

Laid Back & Chill Band

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration
Wild West Cowboy Show

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist”

DJ / Karaoke Contest (PRIZE — Gift Card) 9:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:30 PM

Location

Entertainment Stage
Behind Entertainment Stage (Continuous)
Entrance Beside Heritage Village area

Petting Zoo (Beside Main Entrance)

Heritage Village (Continuous)
Heritage Village

Heritage Village area (Continuous)
[llusionist Tent

Entertainment Stage

Heritage Village

Heritage Village

[llusionist Tent

Entertainment Stage

Heritage Village

[llusionist Tent

Heritage Village area (Continuous)
Entertainment Stage

Heritage Village

Heritage Village

Illusionist Tent

Entertainment Stage



Sunday, May 12 (RIDES open at 1 pm ***GATES open at 11 am Adoration Service / CRUZ-N FOR A CAUSE)

Cruz-N for a Cause is back by popular demand, as bikes and cars bring non-perishable food to benefit Backpacks of
Love and Central VA Food Bank. All guests are encouraged to bring food and/or monetary donations

Event Time Location
CRUZ-N FOR A CAUSE(Cruz-n Food Drive) 11:00 AM Benefit Backpack of Love & FEEDMORE
Unity Community Adoration Service 11:00 AM Entertainment Stage

Rides Open At 1:00 PM

Free Dental Clinic 1:00 PM Near the Main Entrance

Live Remote (106.5 The Beat - Cavell) 1:00 PM Entertainment Stage

Intent Band Gospel 1:00 PM Entertainment Stage

Helicopter rides 1:00 PM Behind Entertainment Stage (Continuous)
Bar C Ranch Demonstration 1:00 PM Petting Zoo (Beside Main Entrance)
Pony Rides 1:00 PM

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist” 1:00 PM [llusionist Tent

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration 1:00 PM Heritage Village (Continuous)

Wild West Cowboy Show 2:00 PM Heritage Village

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist” 3:00 PM [llusionist Tent

Dennis Coleman 3:00 PM Entertainment Stage

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration 3:30 PM Heritage Village (Continuous)

Wild West Cowboy Show 3:30 PM Heritage Village

Jim Captain “Master Illusionist” 5:00 PM [llusionist Tent

Wild West Cowboy Show 5:00 PM Heritage Village

Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration 5:30 PM Heritage Village (Continuous)



