2024 POWHATAN COUNTY FAIR SCHEDULE

Daily Attractions: Carnival rides, Live Bands, Helicopter Rides, Petting Zoo, Pony Rides, Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration, Antique Photography displays, Wild West Cowboy Show, Master Illusionist, Total Terror Haunted House, arts and craft, Games, and More.

Friday, May 10th (Gates open at 5pm)

<u>Event</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
Live Remote Clovia 99.3/105.7 KISS FM	5:00 PM	Entertainment Stage
Helicopter rides	5:30 PM	Behind Entertainment Stage (Continuous)
Bar C Ranch Demonstration	5:00 PM	Petting Zoo (Beside Main Entrance)
Pony Rides	5:00 PM	
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	5:00 PM	Heritage Village (Continuous)
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	5:30 PM	Illusionist Tent
Total Terror Haunted House	6:00 PM	Entrance Beside Heritage Village area (Continuous)
Wild West Cowboy Show	7:00 PM	Heritage Village
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	7:30 PM	Illusionist Tent
Scavenger Hunt Winner Announcement	7:30 PM	Entertainment Stage
PumpHouse Blues Band	7:30 PM	Entertainment Stage
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	8:00 PM	Heritage Village (Continuous)
Total Terror Haunted House	8:30 PM	Entrance Beside Heritage Village area (Continuous)
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	9:30 PM	Illusionist Tent
DI / Karaoke Contest (PRIZE – Gift Card)	9:30 PM	Entertainment Stage

^{*}Schedule subject to change without notice—Check back for updates!

Saturday, May 11 (Gates open at 1pm)

<u>Event</u>	<u>Time</u>	Location		
Shane Cochran	1:00 PM	Entertainment Stage		
Helicopter rides	1:00 PM	Behind Entertainment Stage (Continuous)		
Total Terror Haunted House	1:00 PM	Entrance Beside Heritage Village area		
Bar C Ranch Demonstration	1:00 PM	Petting Zoo (Beside Main Entrance)		
Pony Rides	1:00 PM			
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	1:00 PM	Heritage Village (Continuous)		
Wild West Cowboy Show	2:00 PM	Heritage Village		
Total Terror Haunted House	2:00 PM	Heritage Village area (Continuous)		
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	2:30 PM	Illusionist Tent		
BooCoo R&B/Southern Soul	3:00 PM	Entertainment Stage		
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	3:30 PM	Heritage Village		
Wild West Cowboy Show	3:30 PM	Heritage Village		
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	4:30 PM	Illusionist Tent		
Vague Perspective	5:00 PM	Entertainment Stage		
Wild West Cowboy Show	5:30 PM	Heritage Village		
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	6:30 PM	Illusionist Tent		
Total Terror Haunted House	7:00 PM	Heritage Village area (Continuous)		
Laid Back & Chill Band	7:30 PM	Entertainment Stage		
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	7:30 PM	Heritage Village		
Wild West Cowboy Show	7:30 PM	Heritage Village		
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	8:30 PM	Illusionist Tent		
DJ / Karaoke Contest (<i>PRIZE</i> – <i>Gift Card</i>) 9:00 PM Entertainment Stage				

Sunday, May 12 (RIDES open at 1 pm ***GATES open at 11 am Adoration Service / CRUZ-N FOR A CAUSE)

Cruz-N for a Cause is back by popular demand, as bikes and cars bring non-perishable food to **benefit** *Backpacks of Love and Central VA Food Bank*. All guests are encouraged to bring food and/or monetary donations

<u>Event</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>		
CRUZ-N FOR A CAUSE(Cruz-n Food Drive)	11:00 AM	Benefit Backpack of Love & FEEDMORE		
Unity Community Adoration Service	11:00 AM	Entertainment Stage		
Rides Open At 1:00 PM				
Free Dental Clinic	1:00 PM	Near the Main Entrance		
Live Remote (106.5 The Beat - Cavell)	1:00 PM	Entertainment Stage		
Intent Band Gospel	1:00 PM	Entertainment Stage		
Helicopter rides	1:00 PM	Behind Entertainment Stage (Continuous)		
Bar C Ranch Demonstration	1:00 PM	Petting Zoo (Beside Main Entrance)		
Pony Rides	1:00 PM			
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	1:00 PM	Illusionist Tent		
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	1:00 PM	Heritage Village (Continuous)		
Wild West Cowboy Show	2:00 PM	Heritage Village		
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	3:00 PM	Illusionist Tent		
Dennis Coleman	3:00 PM	Entertainment Stage		
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	3:30 PM	Heritage Village (Continuous)		
Wild West Cowboy Show	3:30 PM	Heritage Village		
Jim Captain "Master Illusionist"	5:00 PM	Illusionist Tent		
Wild West Cowboy Show	5:00 PM	Heritage Village		
Heritage Village and Camp Demonstration	5:30 PM	Heritage Village (Continuous)		